Authorizes the board of regents of the university as the 
State board for vocational education and the industrial commis- 
sion to formulate a plan of cooperation in accordance with this 
act, which shall be effective when approved by the governor of 
the State. 

See. 3. The sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) is 
“hereby appropriated to the department of education for the pur- 
poses of this act, which shall be in addition to any moneys allotted 
to the State for a similar purpose by the Government of the 
United States. The appropriations may be used for the payment

[...]

motive boilers as the commission shall direct. But this section 
shall not relieve any railroad corporation from the duties im- 
posed by the preceding section. 

Became a law May 21, 1920. 

CHAPTER 894.— Labor board—Industrial relations. 

SEcTION 1. The sum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), 
or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated 
for expenses of the labor board, as the same has been or may be 
constituted by appointments by the governor, and representing 
employers, employees and the public, to promote better relations